
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF CONTRACT WITH CAROLINA 

MANAGEMENT TEAM (CMT) IN THE AMOUNT OF $265,493 FOR ON-CALL 

PROTECTIVE COATINGS SERVICES AT THE T.Z. OSBORNE WATER RECLAMATION 

FACILITY 

 

WHEREAS, after recent inspection, it has been determined that new paint and protective coatings 

are needed to extend the useful life of various areas at the T. Z. Osborne Water Reclamation 

Facility;   

 

WHEREAS, the proposed coating project includes surface coating application for Clarifier #2, 

Final Building Exterior, and the Thickener Room, Building, Stairwell, and Walls;  

 

WHEREAS, Carolina Management Team is one of two on-call protective coating services firms 

utilized by The Water Resources Department that was chosen through a Statement of 

Qualifications (SOQ) selection process to provide on-call coating services;  

 
WHEREAS, the Coating Services for this project will be provided by Carolina Management Team, 

a local WBE and Covenant Enterprise Painting, a minority owned business (MBE) located within 

the City’s Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSA).  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City is authorized to enter into a contract with Carolina Management Team to provide 

Coating Services subject to the terms outlined above.  The Mayor and/or City Manager and the 

City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper contract 

to carry the proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $196,649 from Water 

Resources Operations Fund Account No. 501-7056-01.5621 and the amount of $68,844 from 

Water Resources Operations Fund Account No. 501-7056-01.5613, for a total of $265,493. 

 


